
DATE: 

TO: 

August 4,2009 

Ann Cole, Commission Clerk - PSC,,Offce of Commission Clerk 

FROM: Thomas J. Walden, Utilities Sy 
Regulation 

Docket No. 090244-WU - TLP Water, Inc. 

ngineering Specialist, Division of Economic 

RE: 

Attached are copies of documents filed by TLP Water, Inc. in support of its application 
for a staff-assisted rate case. Included are copies of a report dated April 24,2006, prepared by 
Wicks Consulting entitled, "Replacement of the Hydropneumatic Tank, Piping Valves, and 
Plumbing; an application dated May 3,2006, filed with the DEP to replace an existing 
hydropneumatic tank, an invoice dated July 9,2008, from Wickes Consulting; a letter dated 
October 8,2008, with map from Wicks Consulting, stating verification of a distribution line 
replacement; Notice of Permit Issuance from the DEP dated July 7,2006: site plan of the water 
plant improvements dated June 26,2008; memo dated July 18,2008 from Wicks Consulting to 
Bill Carey dated June 26, 2008; letter dated June 3,2008 from Wicks Consulting to the DEP 
requesting clearance for the water system improvements; and, a letter dated July 18,2008, from 
DEP to Three Lakes Park, clearing new tank and relocation of hypochlorination equipment. 

These documents should be placed in the docket file. Monthly operating reports from 
January 2008 through May 2009 have been retained in ECR for review. 

TJWkb 



Florida Department of 
Environmental Protection 

central DMrlct 
3319 Mapire B o u l d .  %ne 232 

Orbndo. Florida 32803-3767 

Charlie Crist 
Governor 

leff Kottkamp 
U. Governor 

Michael W. Sole 
Secreta y 

July 18,2008 

ThreeLake Parkco-op h c  
12315 U.S. Hwy 441, Lot 29 
Tavams, FL. 32778 I 
Attention: Williatn E. Car&, President 

Lake count$ - P w  
Three Laked Park 
PWS 33515179 
HydmcmeUmatic Tank 

Dear Mr. Cmy: 

Thii acknowledges 
completed in 

ceititicitim that the subject water distribution system extension has been 
the plms and related materials pamitted by this agency on Pennit Number 

7,2006 and that the system has passed the pressure and bacteriological 
tests that were conducted i n k d a n c e  with the AWWA Standads. 
Based on this certification and satisktoq bacterioIogical results, we am awe@'&! the system for service. 
Included in tbis project are: 
- a new 2,OOO-gdlon ASME code horimntal h y d m p m  'c tank. located southwest of the 

existing 2,OOO-galIon hydt~pneumatic tauk, wbich w8s r e m o d  
relocation of the existing hypodrlorination facilities to a new chlorination struetllre located 
adjacent to the new hydropneumatic tank, with a new chlorine inj4on point on the new raw 
water line and Bssociated piping, valves, 2-inch flow meter, controls & appurtemms. 

- 

The responsibility for the microbiological quality of the water at the time it ultimately reaches the 
consumer's meter remains entirely with the utility and/or the owna/operabor of the system who should 
ensure that this quality remaias as replesented by the bacteriological terft resub -. This letter of 
clearance does not preclude the need for OMaining acceptance by otha entities as may be required. 

S i r e l Y ,  

Kyle M. Kubanek E.I. 
Engineex 111 
Drinking WaterPennitting 

KMwfs 
cc: Kenneth R Wicks, P.E. 

DEP CompIianceEnforument 
FDER Richard Log Paul Momison, Kim Dodson, Cay Padell 



Wick's Consulting Services, Inc. 
225 W Main Street 
Tavares, FL 32778 

lhreeLakesMHp 
Mr. Bill Carey, President 
12315 USHwy441 
Tavares Florida 32778 

Item 

U155C-CORRESP ... 
H I  I3C-SlTE VISIT 
:IO5CCADD WO ... 
U 146C-RESEARC... 
'1 I3F-WATER SY ... 
U 15 1 C-DELIVER.. 

3OLLE'ITER CO ... 
?%5-Ledger Copies 

Quantity 

0.25 
1 
1 

0.5 
i 

0.75 

15 
l i  

Invoice 
Date I invoice# 

I TeIlll.9 I Projed Name 

I Net 30 I 3LakesMHp 

Desaiption 

:ORRESPONDENCE 
iITE VISIT 
:ADD WORK 
LESEARCH I FILES 
VATER SYSTEM CLEARANCE 
)ELIVERY I PICKUP PLANS 

.EITER COPIES 
EDGER COPIES 

Rate 

90.M 
90.M 
9Q.a 
90.a 

90.a 
ma 

0.11 
0.21 

Projed Number 

AmOUnt 

22.50 
90.00 
90.00 
45.00 

100.00 
67.50 

1.50 
2.40 

Total $418.90 



OFFICE: (352) 343-8667 FAX: (352) 3434665 E-MAIL: admin@wicksmn sulting.com 
225 West Main Street Tavares, Florida 32778-381 1 

7 1839 

June 3,2008 

Mr. Kyle Kubanek, E. 1. 

331 Q Maguire Bhrd Ste 232 
Orlando FL 32803-3767 

REF: ThreeLakesPark 
pws 10 m 1 5 7 9  
-1 

Drinkingw8terprogram,permi 
Fbdda De@mentofEmrironmental- 

Dear Kyle: 

In reference to the project noted above. . e permit c arance requirements for two (2) 
corrseartivedaysofbadenolog . icd samplii  and analysii has been researched. Enclosed is a 
~0ftheDrkddngwatefBactenolog . *tal Sample Collection and Laboratory Reporting Format 
results for the referenced system. Apparently. the samples were collected by the plant operator 
and submitted diredly to the Deparhent undwseparate cover. This was intended to meet the 
conditions in the referenced Pennit. We were not provided a copy ofthe report for submittal 
with the request for clearance dated February 23,2M)7. 

please ravim the atteched mport and cktmnine if the samplkg ad enaiysis meets the 
raquiremants~inthepennitorwhetherfrsthersemplingandanalysisisnecesJary. 

r n a n k y o u f a c ~  ‘f3&&hW sstsoe-;- ~~ 

- ~- ~ ~ - . .  

Sincerely, 

Ted Wds. P.E. 

, , 
. .  . .  : i  /j ! 

xc: Bill Carey ” .,_, ;:. ~ L.. <,..: 



Wick's Consulting Services, Inc. 
225 W Main Street 
Tavares, FL 32778 

Item 

IIfWATERSYS ... 

Invoice 

Quantiiy 

I 

Invoice It 

Bill To 

Three Lakes MHP 
Mr. Bill Carey, Pmident 
12315 US HWY 441 
Tavareg Florida 32778 

I 

Description 

WATER SYSTEM CLEARANCE 

Rate 

90.M 

Total 

Pmject Name 

3 L a k e s m  

Amount 

90.00 

sw.00 



average of  dirinfxtant residoals IN routine and repeat 
saaples. (Coaplete for coruvlity and non-irausient wn-cmw- 
nity systees serving p o p i o n s  @ h and inclrdiag 4,wO 

Disinfectant Residual Rnalysts Hethorl IlPO Caioriletrir Other 
Person erforiing anal is is (Please see instmctiom on reverse): 

2 D e f i e d  i n  Florida AQiaistratiw Coee 
Rule 62-160, Table I 
R11 &st we pcrfoncd is accordance 
rick aaec Smdards. Do not include rav or p ant m p l e s  i n  tbc aver-) 

1 

- Date flls m t i f i d  by lab of positive result 

Date S t a b  notified by lab of positive result - - Ceriif led opera tor P 
Supervised by a cert operatort, 

€.played by a certified lab - 
Eapl~yed by DEP or M)H Lah Siqmtore: 

Title: 
- - 

I 

- Repeat Saqles Required 

Uaie Revieved by DEPlWH 





M E M O R A N D U M  

TO: Bdlcarey, Pfesaent 
Three Lakes Park Co-op InC. 

FROM: Ted Wlcks, P.E. 

DATE- June 26,2008 

REF: Three Lakes Park Water System 

Pursuant to my letter dated June 17,2008, the response to Item #43 and #45 (a), (c), (d), 8 (e) 
are endosed. The two (2) day bacteriological test results must be attached to the Clearance 
Request which is enclosed. Also, you must execute the Clearance Request as noted and 
forward it to the FDEP with one copy ofthe other information requested. The packet should be 
sentcertifiad Mail Return Receiptor Hand D e l i i  and requegta stamped nxeipt by FDEP. 

Please return one copy of the executed FDEP form to our office for our files. I have endosed 
an extra copy of the Plans, my response letter, and the Pump & Tank info for your file. Please 
call me if you have any questions regarding the above. 

E ~ ~ d o s w s  2-FDEPFmforErecution 
2-signed(Lsealedplrns 
2- wicks response items. signed (L seated 
2 - Pump and Tank Specs 



Three Lakes Park 

DRINKING WATER FACILITY 

REPLACEMENT OF THE HYDROPNEUMATIC TANK, PIPING, 
VALVES, AND PLUMBING 

FDEP P u M k  Water System No. 3351579 

owned 8 operated By: 

Three Lakes Park co-op. Inc. 
Mr. William Carey, President 

12315 U.S. Hwy441 
Tavares. FL 32778 

Prepared For: 

Florida Deparbnent of Environmental Protection 
Central District opfice 

Drinking Water Section 
3319 Maguire BM.  Ste 232 

Orlando FL 328034767 

Report Prepad By: 

225 W. Main Street 
pyares, FL 32778 
' (352)343-8667 

wicks Consulting SeMces, Inc. ~ . .  , , ;;~i {c,yL - ,..;.. -. L 
-.--. 

. . ,  . ,. . .  
, -- 

. 
APRIL 24,2006 

c . . ~  . 
. .  . .  : . *>. 
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Three Lakes Park 
Drinking Water Facilii 

Public Water System No. 3351579 

Replacement of the Hydropneumatic lank, Piping, Valves, 8 Plumbing 

The exkting 2,000 g a b  hydropneumatic tank began leaking and upon inspedion by a 
cornpatent utitity contractor. it was determined uMBp6raMB . FDEP.cen$atDIstrictoffice. 
Drinking Water !%dion, was contacted and apprised ofthe sihration. Approval was g h  to 
place a temporary hydmpmmatktank into service and take the leaking tank offline. This was 
accomplishedandthe WTF is wrrentlyoperawlg in this mode. 

The edsting 2,000 gallon hydropneumatic tank will be m p k d  by a 2,000 @XI ASME Code, 
steel tankwith two interiorcoatsoftinemec 20whita. The proposed tankwill be placed on an 
existing +Conaaht slab a d m t o t h e  existing well locafion. The proposedank locations, 
P i p i n g l a Y 0 u t ~ S ~ -  . are on the attached proiectphndrawing sheets 1- 
4of4. 

The propod system will be installed upan appmval by the Dqattment andwii be completed in 
two working weeks. The Department will be notified by the owner when the change-cwer will be 
done and also upon completion of the change-over. All installation and testing will be completed 
within 80 days of receipt of approval from the Deparbnent 

Three bkes Park 
Replaoement ofHydmpneumatlcTank, .... 

-1- AW 24,- 



0.4 hours x 60 mWhr = 23.4 min. -OK 

Alternate Calculation: 

- - L4ao g" I 6OaWhr = 16.44.--0K 
5,125 gdlhr 

Detention Time 

April 24, 2006 



EXHIBIT “A” 

REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER ................................... $125.00 

PLANNER/ LAND USE SPECIAL1 ST ........................................ $ 75.00 

CERTIFIED ENVIRONMENTAL ASSESSOR ................................... $ 75.00 

ENGINEERING  ASSIST^ ............................................................. $ 60.00 

CONSTRUCTION INSPECTOR ............................................... $ 60.00 

ENGINEERING TECHNICIAN ANWOR CADD SPECIALIST ........... $ 45.00 

WORD PROCESSING ...................................................................... $ 40.00 

CLERICAL .......................................................................................... $ 30.00 

REIMBURSABLE EXPENSE - OUT-OF-POCKET EXPENSE 
BILLED AT ACTUAL COST, PLUS AN AOMlNlSlRATWE CHARGE OF 10% 

MILEAGE IS BASED UPON $.45 PER MILE 

BLUEPRINTS: 24= X 35 SHEETS _._.__ $2.00 EACH 
OVERSIZED SHEETS: $2.50 EACH 

XEROX L E l l E R 4 . 1 4  LEGAL4.15; LEDGER4.X) 

FAX-TRANSMWAL: $5.00 PER PAGE 
FAX-RECEIPT: $1 .00 PER PAGE 



! 4 3 





P. 352-543-8667 F. 352-343-8685 
225 W MAIN ST TAWARES. FL 32770 > WWW.WICKSCONSULTING.COM 

October 8,2008 

Mr. Manuel Cardona 
Drinking Water C a R p l i i  

3319 Maguire EMvd Ste 232 
Orlando FL 32803-3767 

REF: Threelakespark 
PWS ID #3351579 
Distribution System Replacement 

F l o r i d a D e ~ o f ~ ~  

Dear Mr. cardona: 

I have inspected the 24LinCh PVC pipe that was installed as a replacement for portions ofthe 
existing potablewater distribution system at the Three Lakes Park site. I have varifiedthatthe 
pipe is schedule 80 WC. ASTM D1785 and Is embossed *the NSF approval for potable 
water use. 

During the inspedion I continned the location ofthe pipe replacementwhii is shown on the 
provided sketch by Mr. Bill Carey. presidentoftheThreeLakespark~,inc. pleasesee 
fhe attached sketch (2 pages). 

Please contact me if y w  have any questions regarding the above or require further information. 

xc: Bill Carey 

OBIOQEllW1008R05pbFDEP~ 

C I V I L  E N G ~ N E E R I N G  . L A N D  D E V E L O P M E N T  . E N V I R O N M E N T A L  A N D  W A ~ E R  R E S O U R C E  E N G ~ N E C R I N G  



Three Lakea Park PWS 3351579 
Schematic Overview of Water Dbtdbuaon System 

Repair 6/07 Lakeside Lane 



‘ J  

8 
Three Lakes Park PWS 3351579 

Schematic Overview of Water Distribution System 
Repair 6/07 Lakeside Lane 

. . .- 



LElTEB OF TBAHSYITTAL 
CONSULTING 

SERVICES, INC. 7 0 0 4 0 7 ~  om 4322 mQ 

33 19 Maguirc Bhrd Ste 232 I 
I lDrland0 FL 32803-3767 

SIOMD: Ted Wicks, P.E. 
admin@wicksconsultingr*rm 



B. D c ~ & o f R o p c t m d m ~ :  Replace existinu hvdropneumatic storaqe tank that 
ruptured with a 2,000 qallon hvdropneumatic ASME Certified tank and 
associated pipinu, valves and plumbina as necessary. 

1. ~ W h e r c P m j c a h a i &  Lake Countv 
2. ~ k - o f ~ b t b t  Three Lakes Park is located in Tavares on US HWV 441 
approximately 3/4 mile north of the intersection of SR 19 and US H w y  441 
intersection between the Dora Canal Bridqe and the Dead River 

3. 



.”. rn rmlrg, ro*au 

Department of 
Environmental Protection 

-c#ba 
m*uqlvaBa((sra4-25)1 

Jrbl3Udl Ma(qR0rid.- 
Darsm 



hm: cmmtg. bLu 



I lo: Frm: Ombitg, Jobm 
I . ,  

c 
i s  

Department of 
! 

j Environmental Protection 

Permittee 

12315U.S.Highway441.Lot24 
T- F132778 

Attention: William E. Carey. Pmidenf 

Three lakes Park co-op. Inc 
Pamit Number: WC35-0080545aOl 
Expidon Date: May 25,201 1 
Ccunty: Lake 
utility ThreeLakesPark 
Project: Fiydropeumatic Tank 

This permit IS issued under the prmsions of Chapter 403, FIorrcb Srmms, and Rule 62-555, 
I;lortda A&rn.Ur&w Cade, (FAC) The above named permitlee is hereby radhonzed to 
perform the work shown on the application and appro4 drawing, plans. and otha documents 
attacbcdhentooroo file with theDepamnent and made a part hereofaad speur;CaUy d e s c r i i  
as follows 



10: 

Pemtinee: 
Three lakes Park co-op, ~nc. 
12315 U.S. Highwsy441, Lot 24 
T a m  FI 32738 
Aftention: WillismE. Carey. President 

8. 

9. 

Permit Number. wc35ao80545-001 
Expiration Date: May 25,201 I 
County. Lake 
Ut%@- Three Lakes Park 
Pmjen: Hydropnevmatic Tank 



.". 

Permittee. 

12315U.S.Higlruay441,Lot24 
T a m ,  FI 32778 
AItention: William E. Cany, Resident 

C f m & W C ~ %  

Three lakes Park co-op, IN. 
Pamrt Number WC35-0080545-a01 
Ewpration Date May 25,201 1 
County Lake 
Utility Three Lakes Park 
P r q a  HydmpleumaticTank 



panrcht 
7hree lakes Park Co-op, Inc 
123 15 U S Highway 44 1, LJI 24 
Tavares, PI32778 
Auauw William E Carey. Prescdent 

spEclmccoNMTN)Ns 

C h ~ d m C p m r e d  



pamins 

Three lakes Park Co-op, Ine 
12315U.S.Highway44l,Lot% 
Tavans. El32778 
Andm William E. Cargcpresident 

Fbmrt Nombrr WC3S-OO80545-001 
E\pra(an DBle May 25,201 1 
Corn@- Lake 
Ur ib  Three Lakes Park 
prsrcl HydropneumaticTank 

i 

Clerk 
Julv 7. 200h 

Date 

Page 5 of5 



KENNETH R WlCKS P FL. REG. NO. 
DATE: &/Lklbf  33274 



\
 





W
AT

ER
 P

LA
NT

 S
YS

TE
M

 
IP

JI
5 

"S
 t

il
D

IW
I7

 1
1

1
 

HY
VR

O
PN

EU
M

A~
C 

TA
NK

 R
EP

LA
CE

M
EN

 


